PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6935666

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN FANNING	03/11/2020
SHAUN PAUL O'SHAUGHNESSY	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGOTEC PATENTER AB
Street Address:	C/O CARGOTEC SWEDEN AB
Internal Address:	BOX 1133
City:	KISTA
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	16422

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17200462

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)523-6850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175232700

Email: uspatentdocketing@hklaw.com, toni.sousa@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Address Line 1: 10 SAINT JAMES AVENUE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125590.00047
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TONI M. SOUSA
SIGNATURE:	/Toni M. Sousa/
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Inventors#page1.tif source=Assignment_Inventors#page2.tif

PATENT 506888845 REEL: 057599 FRAME: 0307

THIS ASSIGNMENT having an Operative Date of the 11th day of March 2020,

BETWEEN Sean Fanning, 16 Maple Crescent, Johnstown Wood, Navan, County Meath, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part

AND Cargotec Patenter AB, having an address at c/o Cargotec Sweden AB, Box 1133, Kista 16422, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has carried out various work at the behest of the Assignee.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor as a consequence of the work carried out at the behest of the Assignee is one of the inventors of an invention entitled "A gas tank attachment for a truck mounted forklift", (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign to the Assignee all his right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of €10.00 (Ten Euro) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Letters Patent therefor in its own name in any Country of the World.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any Country of the World for Letters Patent in respect of the said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal intending that it shall be legally binding upon them, their executors, administrators, heirs, estates, and successors.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Sean Fanning

Sean Fanning

in the presence of:

(Signature of Witness No. 1)

(Name in print of Witness No. 1)

(Signature of Witness No. 2)

(Name in Print of Witness No. 2)

THIS ASSIGNMENT having an Operative Date of the 11th day of March 2020,

BETWEEN Shaun Paul O'Shaughnessy, Millgrange, Greenore, Dundalk, County Louth, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the One Part

AND Cargotec Patenter AB, having an address at c/o Cargotec Sweden AB, Box 1133, Kista 16422, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the Other Part.

WHEREAS the Assignor has carried out various work at the behest of the Assignee.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor as a consequence of the work carried out at the behest of the Assignee is one of the inventors of an invention entitled "A gas tank attachment for a truck mounted forklift", (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee to assign to the Assignee all his right, title, share and interest in and to the said Invention.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the premises and of the sum of €10.00 (Ten Euro) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor at or before the signing of these presents (the receipt whereof the Assignor does hereby acknowledge) the Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and set unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all right, title, share and interest of the Assignor in and to the said Invention with full power to the Assignee to apply for and obtain Letters Patent therefor in its own name in any Country of the World.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants with the Assignee that he shall execute all further documents and do all such further things that may be requested by the Assignee and as are necessary for the purpose of enabling the Assignee to make application in its own name in any Country of the World for Letters Patent in respect of the said Invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal intending that it shall be legally binding upon them, their executors, administrators, heirs, estates, and successors.

SIGNED SEALED AND DELIVERED

by the said Shaun Paul O'Shaughnessy

in the presence of:

(Signature of Witness No. 1)

<u>イのがわ 外と CAR と</u> (Name in print of Witness No. 1) (Signature of Witness No. 2)

KEVIN TURNBULL (Name in Print of Witness No. 2)

PATENT REEL: 057599 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 09/24/2021